
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

IXING OF 
0.4 300 HP 
CLIFTON 

REPAIRING / SERVICING AND F 
SPARE PARTS OF VERTICAL PUMP N 
(GOULDS USA) INSTALLED AT 
PUMPING STATION CPS (SPD-I)  

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable):  

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable)  

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 

he lowest 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

• 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.R Brothers declared as 
responsive bidder by 	ittee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) • 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 1 

Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28163 I.D No. 2 

Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

3 

4 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 6 

Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-05-2016 • 11 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.9,95,000/- l' Lowest 
@6.861% 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 01531657 dt: 24-05-2016 
Rs.19,900/-From Bank Al  Habib 
Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 

2 M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.9 ,99,836/- " 2 	Lowest 
@7.380% 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 15824378 dt: 24-05-2016 
Rs.20,000/- From HBL Malir 

Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

N/A 

N/A 

NIL 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaik 
Superintending Engineer (K C) 

Member 
is o fficer 

Member / Se 

(Khuw 
Acco 

med) 
-Sew) 

etary 



t- 
	

	

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.28163 

1  - Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: REPAIRING / SERVICING AND FIXING OF SPARE PA TS OF 
VERTICAL PUMP NO.4 300 HP GOULDS USA INSTAL ED AT 
CLIFTON PUMPING STATION CPS (SPD-I) 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was eld on 
26-05-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till dead ines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the proc rement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s. H.R Brothers 

M/s. Aarm Construction 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above m tioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encir led by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

s' 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

1 . Mis.H.R Brothers Rs.9,95,000/- Rs.19,900/- P.O # 01531657 dt: 24-05-2016 From 
Al Habib Ltd. MalirCantt. Branc 

Bank 
1 Karachi 

). M/s.Aarm 
Construction Rs.9,99,836/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 15824378 dt: 24-05-2016 From 

MalirCantt. Branch Karachi 
HBL 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid ecurity 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting e 	ith the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Khuwa 	uha 	limed) 	(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsooll Ahmed Shaik ) 
Accou is 0 icer 	-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (K C) 

Member / ecretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 
	

Director (Design & Estim 
Members 
	

Convener 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

' NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28163  
-v. 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—On Envelope)  

Description of work: REPAIRING / SERVICING AND FIXING OF SPARE P TS OF 
VERTICAL PUMP NO.4 300 HP (GOULDS USA) INSTAL ED AT 
CLIFTON PUMPING STATION CPS (SPD-I)  

Date of Opening: 26-05-2016 

 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.FI.R Brothers 
M/s.Aarm 

Construction 

1.  ' Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes 
 

Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule- 
44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualiijeci Qualified Qualified 

(Khuwaj 	 med) 	(Saifaque) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Accou Officer (iii.  ew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KM ) 

ember / Sec etary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 
	

Director (Design & Estimate 
Members 
	 Convener 

a• 



CD 

z 

c.) 

z< 

z 

-11 

O 

ci) 

ci) 

• .11 

z • < 

ci▪  ) 

(7) 

IN
I3

J4
IH

IV
IS

 a
A

L
L

V
II

V
dI

A
IO

D
 

I  2
  

I Pa
:  sta

r
 ccp
e

to
r
 se

t o
f  9  p

iece
s
 each

  se
t fu

ji  Jap
a

n
 SC

-
1

 I
 

N
.
 

.
 
	

• 

- ,- .- 0.: 1 ON t.01 .11. L.) t.) — 
I.1 

Z 
0 3 

P
/F

 m
a

in
 co

n
tacto

r se
t o

f  9
  p

ieces
 each

  se
t fu

ji  to
 SC

-1
2
 N
.
 

P
/F

  B
a
ll bearing

 N
o

.7318  B
C

B
M

  (S
K

F
)
 
 

P
/F

  B
a
ll  b

earing
 N

o
.6

3
24

 M
 /  C

3  (S
K

F
)
 
 

_ 

Pa
'  B

a
ll  b

ea
ring

 N
o

.6
2
26

  M
A

/C
3

B
2
0

  (S
K

F
)
 
 

_ 

P
/F

  B
a
ll  b

ea
ring

 N
o

.72
2

8
  B

C
B
M

 (S
K

F
)
 
 

_ 

P
/F

 new
 stee

l alloy
 sleeve

 C
.
I
 lon
g
 (1

6
5  m

m
 d

ia
) fo

r ho
ld

ing
 

th
e

 im
p
e
lle
r
 sha

ft w
ith

  
p

ro
per

 ste
p
s
 i/c

 tu
rn

in
g
,
 

p
o
lish

ing
, 

fix
ing

 &
  b

a
lan

c
ing

 co
m

p
le

te
 in

 all  respect. 
_ 

R
ep

a
iring

 o
f pum

p
 bo

dy
 C
.
I
 ma

in
 bo

dy
 o
f pum

p
 i.c

 w
e

ld
ing

. 
c
u
tting
,
 

m
a

kin
g ho

le
 an

d
  fix

ing
 co

m
p
le

te
 in

 all  respect. 

-

 R
ep

a
iring

 o
f S

.S
 Im

p
e
ller i/c

 w
e
ld

ing
 cu

tting
 an

d
 fix

ing
 o
f  S

.S
 

sleeve
 co

m
p

le
te

 in
 all  respect. Im

p
e
lle

r w
e

ig
h
t
 25

0
 K

g
. 

_ 
	

_ 

R
e
p
a
iring

 o
f  bea

ring
 ho

using
 &
  fix

ing
 o
f  slee

ve
 i/c

 re
-m

an
tling

 
fix

ing
 a
n
d
 po

lish
ing

 on
 h

eavy
 la

the
 m

a
ch

in
e
 acco

rd
ing

 to
 

bea
ring

 dia
 co

m
p

le
te

 in
 all  resp

e
ct.
 

(w
e

ig
ht
 ap

p
rox

 (3
0

0
 K
g

) 
_ 	

 

M
anufacturing

 P
/F

  im
p
e
lle

r sha
ft  (JR

-S
tee

l)
 ma

teria
l  4

2
0

 A
l  &

  
leng

th
  w

ith
  5

'X
5

'  w
ith

  6
"  d

ia
 (1

5
0

 m
m

) i/c
 tu

rn
ing
,
 

p
o

lish
ing

, 
m

a
king

 th
reash

ing
 po

lish
in
g
 m

ak
ing

 o
f  key

 w
a
s
 slo

ts
 and  che

ck  
n
u

t co
lo

r fo
r im

p
le

ller
 as

 per
 sam

p
le

 size
 an

d
 de

sig
n
. 

- 

-
 - 	

- 

D
ism

a
n
tling

 &
  re-asse

m
b

ling
 the

 co
m

p
le

te
 pum

p
 o
f  3

0
0
  H

P
  

fro
m

 its d
riv

ing
 sha

ft  o
f  3

00
 H

P
  M

o
to

r U
n

ive
rsa

l  C
ro

s
s
 ta

k
ing

 
an

d
  im

p
e
ller heavy d

u
ty

 fro
m

 th
e
 pu

m
p

 bo
dy h

o
u

sing
 by

 m
ean

s 
o
f hyd

ra
u
lic

 jac
k
ing

 syste
m

 &
 ta

k
ing

 ou
t old

  b
ea

rin
g

 sleeves
 as 

o
th

e
r allie

d
  accesso

ries
 co

m
p

le
te

 in
 all  resp

e
c
t (T

ran
sp

orta
tio

n
 

&
 Lo

a
d

in
e

)  
 

D
esc

rip
tio

n
 of  W

o
rk

 

r_ 	
 

2 	
S

e
ts

 
 

so
N

  
z  I

 	
N
o
 
 

2  
N
o

s
  

— 

0 
ab  , 7.; 

4  
J

o
b
s
  

— 

r.: 7' .... 
77 

c.., 
0 
Cr 

,.... 

.=. 
 

E
stim

ate
d

 C
ost 	

M
/s.11.1:t

 111-0ib
er-N

 l 	
M

/s.A
arm

 
C

onstru
ction 

70,000   

7
5,0

0
0
  

W 
:O 

NO 
— 

lit 
LA 

ON 
•0 

ts.) 
00 

0 
0 

•-• 
A 
tv 

0 
0 

— 
cil 

0 
0 

.4. 

0 
0 

(.., 

ul 

N•0 

20,300 

sC) 
0 
O 
0 

— 
00 
O 
0 
0 

7. 
.... 
r:.• 

P
/Se

t
 
 

F1/;
; -

1
  

ri 
17)) 
0 
='' 

rli 
0) 
A 
= 

E

a
c
h

 

E

a
c
h

 

•"0 
t— 
0 
0 

P
/Job  

"C) 

0 
Cr 

'1, 
t.... 
0 
Cr 

'V 
t... 
0 
Cr 

_ 
A 
0 

0 
0 
co 
O 

75,000
.00 1  

78
,3

82
.0

0
  

t-rt 
col 

0  
•0 

0 
6666 

VI 
:4 
00 
0 
0 

c, 

t.) 
00 
LA 
0 
0 
0 

0 

.-- 
to 
IA 
0 
0 

0 

4,700.00  

t/1 
1.4 

to 
6 
co 

N 0 

—. 
IV 

0 
6 
0 

•C) 
0 
.0 

0 
6 
0 

-- 
00 
.0) 

0 
6 
0 

I  
A

m
o

u
n

t 

'  
74,900

  I  

O 
0 
0 

4
2
,000

  

59,00
0
  

'--79,001) 

— 
0 
0 

.-- 

1,..) 

0 
0 

ON 

0 
0 

LA 

0 
0 

LA  

0 
0 

0 
0 

•0 
1:h 
0 
0 

— :.o 

0 
0 

eD 

.4.• 
,10 

5C3 

00 
0 

:2)  

00 
41. 

.713 

7
4
7006

7 -1
)0  

ON 
i.) 

0 
0 
6 
0 

304,000
.00 

16,500.00  

LA 

0 
0 

o 
6 

l./1 

0 
0 

o 

CO 
ON 

0 
0 

o 
b 

NO 
ON 

00 

0 

— 
NO 

0 
0 
6 
0 

›. 

0 
C 
= 

•••-.1 
LA 
I.) 
--4 
A 

00 
c) 
"4:. 
0 
0 

4
7

:1 

1..n 
•0 
...) 
0 
0 

I....) 
— 
L.) 
0 
0 

to — 
1\.) 
t-4 
Cs 
0 

O. 
in 
00 
ts.) 

LA 
b 
tJ 
c.ri 

to 
t•J 
-...1 

to cr, 
0 
0 

N ..... 
..-7, 0 

— 

00 ,0 
•0 

,._... 
rD 

_. 

0 

00 
6 
0 

80,400.00  1  

.4. 

0 
6 
0 

•0 

0 
6 
0 

62 .600 .00  
3
0
5
: 5

2
0
.0

0
  I  

ON 

00 
It..) 
6 
0 

lll 
0 
IV 
tn 
6 
0 

(../1 

t..) 
-..1 
6 
0 

ON 

0 
0 
0 
0 

ON 

00 
0 
0 
0 

NO 

•0 
•0 
6 
0 

> 
2 
0 
0 
.... 



4,. ,...., — 2 Fe., e s  

( TO
T

A
L

 Q
U

O
T

E
D

  /  C
O

R
R

EC
T

E
D

 BID
 C

O
ST

 

D
ism

antling
 repairing

 /  
m

ainten
ance

 a
n
d
 refitting

 o
f
 w

ed
g
e 

gate
 valve

 24
"  d

ia b
y
 m

eans
 o
f repairing

 of  spindle d
is

c
 steel 

ring
 stee

l nut h
olt

 &
 dis

c
 valve

 etc.
 

com
plete in

 all  respect. 

D
ism

antling
 of  600

 m
m

 no
n

 retu
rn

 valve
 fo

r the
 bacem

e
n
t o

f 
the

 pum
p
 ho

us
e
 refitting

 afte
r
 com

plete
 repairn

ig
 w

o
rk

, i.c 
m

achining,
 welding,

 rem
antling

 an
d
 b

alancing
 P

/F
 pin

 3
3

 m
m

 
M

S
 stud

s
 with

 w
ash

e
r a

s
 per

 size
 design

. 

cription
 of  W

ork
 

N.) 

,... o 
CT (I) 

..- 

Z 
o 

C 
C 
= 

. ; ...  

E
stim

ated  C
ost 

ea 
"4:,. cn 
o 

00 

e_ti 
— 
co 

R
a
te

  

-o ,- o cr 
rr, A: r› = 

,,,o 
Pm1 
1 	. I.. 
O, 

ON 
..o. 
C) 
0 _ 
pp 
c> 

r 
VI 
0 
O.  
o 

> 

g 
= 

.:_-• 
O 
0 
0 

,o 
O 
0 
0 

R
ate

  

N
V

s.H
.R

 B
roth

ers 

4> 
vZ 
U 
7::, 
C> co 

— 00 
.0 
0 
C> 
O. c> 

sO . 
0 
0 
0 
6 o 

A
m

ount 

,0 
O 
4>. 
tii 

so  
O 
-IA,  
t.r. 

a: 
7>.- N

I/ s.A
arm

 
C

on
st ructi o

n
  

S 
lie  
W 
Ch 

%.0 00  
..—
...c, 
VD 
0 
io 
0,  

.0 
0 
A 

6 0 

A
m

o
u

n
t I 

• 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SUBJECT: : REPARING SERVI IN AND FIXING OF SPARE PARTS IF VERTICAL PUMP 

300 HP (GOULDS USA) INSTALLED AT CLFTION PUMPING STATION CPS (SPDI  

OPENING DATED: 26-5-2016 

SPPRA SERIAL #28163 

S# CONTACOTRS FIRM CELL NO AND ADRESS 	 __SIG RE 

01 

/-/i.E1,9AA ge. -- 

r 

 , 	I iroui dal- 	Sr1(2)-1-7 '' ,D 
02 

4,eiv‘ 634/A 
03 

04 04 

05 



.KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

   

   

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28163 	I.D No. 

Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK 
DEERE (75KVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS 
AT CPS 

OF JOHN 
NO.3 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

Technical Bid Opening Date N/A 
(if applicable): 
No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically N/A 
Qualified (if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-05-2016 

12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

I 
RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

 
ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/REJECTION 

REMARKS 

• 
M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.9,75,000/- 1' Lowest 
@5.148%

bove A 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 01531658 dt: 24-05-2016 
Rs.19,500/-From Bank Al Habib 
Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.9,93,800/- Lowest 2"d
ocuments 

07 176% 
'-' 	' 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
are available. 

P.OP.0 # 15824379 dt: 24-05-2016 
Rs.20,000/-From HBL Malir 

Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for c90.iptiance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction 
lowest responsive bid 	by th&Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 

declared 
Authority. 

as the 

Lli  

(KhuwA 	uh 
Accounts a ffic 

Member / 

(Manzoor 
S.E (S.P 

Members 

d t 
(E& 

	

Se 	tary 

	

Ali 	hatri) 
Circle) 

- 

hmed) 	(Sail-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood 
-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Saleem 
Director (Design 

Convener 

hmed Shaik1 
Engineer (K 

Ahmed) 
& Estimate) 

) 
\i1C) 

• 

• 



-NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.28163  

- Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

z 	Name of Work: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE 75KVA 
DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.3 AT CPS 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was eld on 
26-05-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till dea lines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the proc rement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Aarm Construction 
ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and enci led by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
Name of Firm No  

Quoted Price Amount f 
t Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

1 M/s Aarm • 
Construction Rs.9,75,000/- Rs.19,500/- P.O # 01531658 dt: 24-05-2016 From 

Al Habib Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch 
Bank 

Karachi 

2. M/s.H.R Brothers Rs.9,93,800/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 15824379 dt: 24-05-2016 From 

Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 
HBL 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid ecurity 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ende _with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

• 

(Khuw 	uha 	med) 	(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaik ) 

• 
Acco sofficer 

retaly 	Audit — KMC Member 
Sew) 	Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (AMC) 

Member / S  Member 

-41̀vot.. • 
(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 

S.E (S.P Circle) 
Members 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estim te 

Convener 



e) 
(Saleem Ahmed) 

Director (Design & Estima 
Convener 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28I63 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE 
(75KVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.3 AT CPS  

Date of Opening: 	26-05-2016 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-
44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Khuwa 	 med) 	(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shai 
Acco ts Offi 	-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (K C) 

Member / 	ry 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



• • 
....1 01 tat 4:. t....) IJ - 7,*  

,... 
,.., ts, 
_ 

_ c:, so oo -.) 0, V. 4. t..1 n.) - 
_.,_  

..-. 

7 (7, O 
a 

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 C

O
S

T
  /
 C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 B
ID

 C
O

S
T

 (A
+

B
) 

T
O

T
A

L
 "

A
"  

 

T
ransp

o
rta

tio
n

 ch
a
rg

e
s
 
 

R
a
d
ia

to
r
 serv

ice
 ch

a
rg

e
 
 

W
a

te
r pu

m
p
 it fittin

g
 ch

arg
e

s
 
 

S
e

lf  sta
rte
r
 serv

ic
e
 ch

arg
e
s
 
 

F
u
e

l  syste
m

 ca
lib

ra
tio

n
 ch

arg
e
s
 
 

M
ach

in
in
g

 ca
h
rg

e
 
 

D
ism

a
n

tlin
g

 an
d
  asse

m
b

lin
g

 ch
arges

 
 

S
e

c
tio

n
 "B

"
  S

e
rv

ice
s
 C

h
a

rg
e

s
 
 

IT
O

T
A

L
 "A

"
  

 

V
a

l ve S
e

a
l  
 

W
a

te
r P

u
m
p

 
 

E
n

ha
u

st V
a

lve
 

 

In
ta

ke
 V

a
lve

 	
1  

V
a

l ve
 se

t IN
S

E
  
 

G
askit
 
 

In
je

ctio
n
 N

o
z
le

 
 

0 - 

= 

-0-.  

X 
co 

In 
•71.  

< 

CO 

-- 

'B
earin

g
 K

it
 
 

'B
e

a
rin

g
 K

it
 
 

CO 
0 
fit 

0
_ . 

on 

'B
earin
g

 
 

P
isto

n
 lin

e
r k

it
 
 

S
e

c
tio

n
 "A

"  
 

D
escrip

tion
 of  NN  o

rk
  

I
 
N

o
 

ZZ 
000° 

ZZ 
co) 

I
 

N
o

 

_ 

Z 
0 

8  
N
o
s
  

- 

Z 
0 

4
 Nos 

4
 Nos 

-r ,. 

ci) 

- 

°0°000 

.4. 

cm 
ZZZZZZ 

- 

4
 Nos 

A 

Z 
0 CA 

A 

Z 
0 
tn 

.P. 

Z 
0 
VI 

E
stim

ate
d

 C
ost 

Q
u

a
n

tity
!  
R

a
te 	

I
 	

1
A

m
o

u
n

t 

- 
0 
O 
O 
0 
.0 00 

t,J 
(J 
b 
0 
0 
.0 0

0'
0

0
0`

$  

.
VI 
c> 
0 
0 
b 
0 

N.) 
b 
0 
0 
b 
0 

1,.) 
Vi 
b 
0 
C> 
b 
0 

.P. 
0 
b 
0 
0 
b 
0 

- 
i..) 
ts.) 
00 
;A 
0 

.-4 
sf: 
'co 
VI 
N.) 
iii 
0 

p., 
- 
.1:. 
NJ 
V) 
0 

p. 
- 
.D. 
N.) 
in 
0 

-4 
1....4 
-4 
-. 
b 
0 

'0 
A 
I.', 
sz) 
A 
i..., 
0 

NJ 
I.) 
- 
- 
t...) 
b 
0 

Vi 
O. 
- 
th 
C> 
b 
0 

11,056
.5

0
  

N.) 
b 
L.-) 
s.r> 
1..t 
0 

VI 
i..) 
00 
N.) 
to Q 
Vt 

1,..) 
4:. 
VI 
:,....1 

0 

LA 
--.1 
...1 
I...) 
YD 
V)0 

00 
- 
to  .0 
C> 
b 

cm 
0 = 

A c.) 

E
a
c
h
  

rn 
0 = 

rn m 0 = 

cm m 0 = 

E
a

c
h

  

E
ach  

 

cm m n = 

rn m n = 

cm m n = 

E
ach  

 

gl 0 o- 

rn 
n o- 

Each  

E
ach  

rri m n = 

rrl m 0 = 

gi 
0 = 

E
a

c
h

  

E
ach  

cr m 
C) = 

V:) 
N 
--1  
1--)  
CoN 
or 

— 
— 
VI 

7=, 
ci 
P 
4::) 

10,0
0

0
.0

0
   

h) 
1,4 
40 

0 
o 
b 
0 

VI 
I0 

0 
o 
b 
0 

VI 
10 

0 
0 
b 
0 

00 
0 

0 
0 
b 
0 00

.0
00
`
S

Z
  

A 
0 
10 

0 
0 
b 
0 

oo 
.- 
I.) 
IN) 

CP% 
0 
be 
0 

VD 
'CC 

t.) 
00 
b 
0 

--.1 
VD 
'OCI 

Vi 
N.) 
Ln 
0 

IV 
A 

1J1 

-..I 
0 
b 
0 

24
,5

7
0.0

0
  1  

29
,484

.00
 

A 
1J1 

V: 
A 
jib 
0 

00 
:k• 

(A 
ts.) 

0 

si: 

 56,1
6

0.00
  

- 
10 

VI 
ON 
1,1 
0 

ts.) 
..0 

t...4 
V: 
LJ 
0 

.- 
V 

.. 

C...) 
0 
is.) 
0 

,..0 
V 

00 

ts..) 
00 
b 
0 

ts.) 
t..) 

V 

0 

`.0 
VI 
00 
0 

t....) 
IV 
-...1 

v 

a% 
0 
0 
6 
0 

	
 100001 

25000 

70
00

 

7000 

3000
 

26000
 

45000
  

N.) 

0 

80000
 

7000 

'0_, 00 

7000  

8000
 

0 
0 -

C>0 

220001  

56000
 

-- 

C> 
0 

- 

C> 
co 

0 
C> o 

0 
0 0 

6
000

 

85000
  

M
/s.A

a
rm

 
C

o
n

stru
c
tio

n
  

R
ate

 I  
A

m
ount  

Vt. 
72 ..y. 0  
= 
= 

_ 
40 It.4 
It ,:p 
0 

C> 

- 
0 
C> 0 
0 

C> 
,70)bobbb 

N.) 
tiv 
b 
0 

C> 

0000 

-..) 
b 
0 

C> 

-.4 
0 
0 

C> 

NI 
b 
0 

C> 00
. 0

00
`9

Z ..I:. 
V. 
'CZ 0 
0 
'c> 
C> 

843,000.00  

- 
0 

-8 0 
b 
C> 

00 
0 
-8 0 
b 
C> 

280
0

0
.00 

N.) 
00 

-8-  .0 
b 
C> 

32,0
0(7.171)  

'0  
90 

8 0 

C> 

00 
po 

§ 

C> 
bbbbb 

V. 
a,  

...... 

C> 

- 
- 

0 

C> 

1='9  
- 
NJ 

0 

C> 

240
0
0

.00
 

12,00
0

.00
  

N.) 
.a. 

0 
0 
b 
C> 

. 

LJ 
A 
0 

0 
 

0 
o 
C> 

12000  

3 0000  

5000 

7000 

3500  

20000  

500 00 

15001  

0 
0 .Q. 
ap 

CT 
0 
0 _ 
0 

70001  

(:).-- 
0 

000 

222001  

0 
0 0 

12000 .•
 

11000
  

7000  

t.,4 
8 
0 

0 
8 
0 

1-
11:W

1 

M
/s.H

.R
  B

ro
th ers 

R
ate

 I  
A

m
o

u
n

t  

V: 
ct 

10 
C) 

41 
Oe 
ID 
CI 
c.0 
p 
C:) 

12,000.0
0
 I  

L..) 
0 
ID 
0 

b 0 

VI 
..b 
C> 

8 
oppoco 

-.1 
.0 
C> 

8 

.-- 
A 
CD 
C> 

8 

,..) 
0 
0 
C> 

8 00
. 0

00
`o

s  !A 
:JI 
010 
57 
e 
C> 

-• 00 
t J 
0 8  
b 
C> 

0 
0 8  
b 
0 

1 	
24,000

.00
 I  

NI 
00 
0 
C> 0 
0 

A 
0 
0 
C> 0 
0 

0 
0 
§ 

0 

1 	
88,800 .00  I  

CN 
0 

§ 
b 
C> 

-- 
t•J 

t 
b 
C> 

11,000.00  I  

N.) 
00 8  
0, 
0 

•- 
N.) 
0 
8 
0 

.1=s 
0 
0 
8 
0 

104 
N.) 
0 
b 

0 
0 
C> 

Da  
c cw 
a: 5' TA 

11) 

p "c';' 

K IS 

3 • 5

At 
• 2 

a 4- 

0 
C/) ..--, 0) 

O CD CD 

< 00 
(1) 	> 

=" 
Ro 
-r 

5 



S ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SUBJECT: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE (75KVA) DIESEL 

ENGINE PUMPS NO. 3 AT CPS  
OPENING DATED: 26-5-2016 

SPPRA SERIAL #28163 

S# CONTACOTRS FIRM CELL NO AND ADRESS SIGNATUR 

01 

WM C-C4UN 
. 	. lio Aki, 

02 

IA • Z-  P-4-0Vdsic (r-), i - 	--a."-i -I --- ' ii 11111 ' . #1 	# 

03 
04 

05 



NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.28163 

Method of Procurement: 	Single 	Stage Single Envelope. 

• 'Name of Work: REPAIRING / FIXING OF SPARE PARTS SUBMERSIBL PUMP 
NO.1 & 2 TYPE KRT-300-380/406 INSTALLED AT AMILA 
PUMPING STATION (S.P.D-I), KW&SB 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was eld on 
26-05-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till dea lines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the proc rement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Aarm Construction 
ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above m ntioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encir led by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

P.O # 15824408 dt: 24-05-2016 Rs.17,500/- 
P.O # 15824246 dt: 11-05-2016 Rs.1,000/- 

1.  M/s Aarm • Rs.9,90,000/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 15824245 dt: 11-05-2016 Rs.1,000/- 
Construction P.O # 15824240 dt: 11-05-2016 Rs.500/- 

From HBL Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

2.  M/s.H.R Brothers Rs.9,99,000/- - Pay Order not Attached. 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility riteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid curity 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Khuwa Ahmed) (Saif-ul-H que) (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 
Accou s -Sew) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (K 

Member ary Audit — KMC Member Member 
C) 

-44.0=ez 
(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
	

(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 
	

Director (Design & Estimat 
Members 
	

Convener 



REPAIRING / FIXING OF SPA 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP NO.1 & 2 TYP 
380/406 INSTALLED AT JAMILA 
STATION (S.P.D-I), KW&SB 

Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

RE PARTS 
E K RT-300-

PUMPING 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 

Total Bid Received: 

Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

Single Stage (One Envelop) 

Through SPPRA Web Site 

2 Nos 

2 Nos 

N/A 

No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 
Bid (s) Rejected: 

Financial Bid Opening Date: 

 

N/A 

  

01 No 

26-05-2016 

BID EVALUAT ION REPORT 

Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD' 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of Procuring Agency : 
	

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28163 I.D No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

S# 

1. M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.9,90,000/- Is' Lowest @0.828% 
Below 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 15824408 dt: 24-05-2016 
Rs.17,500/- P.O # 15824246 dt: 

11-05-2016 Rs.1,000/- P.O # 
15824245 dt: 11-05-2016 

Rs. 1,000/- P.O # 15824240 dt: 
11-05-2016 Rs.500/-From HBL 

Malir Cann. Branch Karachi 
Total Rs.20,000/- 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

@0.074% 
Above 

Pay order not attached other 
documents are available. 

Un- 
Responsive Rs.9,99,000/- 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the 
lowest responsive bidd y the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Autho ity. 

(Khuwaja 	 hmed) 	(Saif-ul-H que) 
Accou 	 -Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 

emb 	rY 	 Audit — KMC Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 
Superintending Engineer (K C) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimat 

Convener 



International 
Envelope) 

(Khuw 	 Ahmed) 
Acc 	 M-Sew) 

tary 

(Manzoor AliKhatri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh, 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimat 

Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28163 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/  
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One • 

Description of work: REPAIRING / FIXING OF SPARE PARTS SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 
NO.1 & 2 TYPE KRT-300-380/406 INSTALLED AT .1 AMILA 
PUMPING STATION (S.P.D-I), KW&SB 

Date of Opening: 	26-05-2016 

Eligibility/ 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-
44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified 



CM C 
CD K 

.c, c; 
CD to 

K 
> 

B m 
Sr  ati 5. ca. 

fD 
CD CA 

ca 

(-) 

IN.) - 0 -.C.  00 -4 ON to - '....) t...) •-• 
1.4 

Z 3 co  

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
  C

O
S

T
  /  C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 B
ID

  C
O

S
T

  

Servic
e
 C

harges 

Forw
arding

 charges 

P
acking

 charges 

C
asing

 w
earing 2

75/330  "42"  

R
etaining R

ange 932.01 

Spring
 w

asher 93212  

R
ew

inding
 of  m

oto
r (60  H

P
) 

C
ylindric al  R

oller B
earing N

U
-322  

D
eep G

roove ball  b
earing

 632
1 

Se
t of  G

as kit 

M
echanical  S

eal  

!M
echanical O

il  S
eal  

D
esc ri p

tio
n

 of  W
o

rk 

I J 

:r.  

I J 

0 
Vi 

r•-.) 

0  
Cr 

I ) 

z 
0 
ce) 

I.J 

0 
ch 

7.,,  

0 
cn 

z 

I _) 

° 
u-  SO

N
  

I _) 

0 
En 

I J 

0 CO 

I J 

z 
0 
cn 

I J 

0 CO 

I
 

Q
u
a

n
tity

 
 

E
s
tim

a
te

d
 C

o
st 

00
. 0

00
`g

l  .-- 
LA 
••••4 

4::,  
0 
b 
o 

-- 
.- 
:1=,  

-P 
0 
b 
o 

00 
0 
0 
CD 
0 
6 
o 

-P 
0 
0 
.1t,  
b 
0 

548.00   

-46 
...1 0N  
-.4 
ON 
b 
o 

42
,627.0

0
  

N.) 
ON 
.c)  

0 
0 
b 
o 

75,000
.00  

00 
CJ1 

0 
0 
b 
o 

.70
  

00
. 0

00
`g

6 

!F. 
eD 

o .- 
M 
o = 

mP "V 
0  
Cr 

o = 
m  P 

- 
11,  :- 

-u-, 0  
0" 

E
a
c
h
 
 

P o r.-,- 
P 
- 

P o , 
P 

NO 

00 I.) 

N 

30,000
.00   

3
1,480.00   

N/0 ....4 

N.) 
tN.) 
00 
00 
0 
b 
0 

160,000
.00   

8,008.00   

3,288.00   

._

k
9
 

NO vi 

Let 
N..) 
6 
0 

85,254
.00  

52,000
.00   

,-.. 
c.il 
CD ..0 

0 
0 
b 
0 

170,000
.00 

NO 
0 
"c) 
0 
0 
b 
0 

> 

:77  
,- 
= 

••=6 

t...) 

.-4 
CD 
0 
b o 

IS 

cil 
CA 
0 
0 
6 o 

..... 
N.) 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 

...4 
NO 
in 
0 
0 
b 
0 

I
 4,100.00 

VI 
0 
0 
b 
0 

4:6 
:4 
--1 
0 
0 
6 
0 

41. 
t3 
b 
0 
0 
6 
CD 

N.) 
LA 
0 
CD 
o 
6 
CD 

-4 
ON 
IA 
0 
op 
o 
0 

00 
---1 

stil 
0 

o 
0 

NO 
0 
0 
0 
o•e-D• 
b 
0 

77,  
11; 

M
/s.A

a
rn

►  C
o

n
stru

c
tio

n
 

990,000 

N.) 
s..1 
‘.-0,  
0 
0 

- 

t..4 
-. 
0 
CD 
0 

c> 

N..) 
-4,  
0 
CD 
CD 

0 

_ 
LA 
,,0 
0 
0 
CD 

o 

00 
IQ 
0 

c) bbbbboobbbbb 
coo 

1...) 
0 
0 

c) 

V) 
Cu 

'416 
0 

o 

00 
. 4. 
0 
0 
c> 

o 

N 
p 
0 
0 
o 

0 

.-.. 
t.,1 
ca 
0 
0 

c) 
oc>o- 

...... 
-.4 
N 
0 
0 

0 

._. 
00 
c::,  
0 
0 

0 

%... 

-- 
,=. 



2 TYPE 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SUBJECT: : REPAIRING FIXING OF SPAIR PARTS UBMERSIABLE PUMP NO.1 1 AN 
KRT-300-380/406 INSTALLED AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION (S.P.D-I), KW&SB.  

OPENING DATED: 26-5-2016 

SPPRA SERIAL #28163 

S#  CONTACOTRS FIRM CELL NO AND ADRESS L ITU ' 

01 

	‘A  . iL.  N-49./-i& 
.:-- ow a  I 	N  ---k•or- 

'C 'a 1 - aS`VCI-T 
02 

	.1\41\k Co-441:S 
03  
04 

05 



S# Name of Firm 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

Pay order and other required 
documents are available. 

P.O # 158242C7dt: I)--05-2016 
Rs.19,000/-From HBL Malir 

Cantt. Branch Karachi •  
Pay order and other required 

documents are available. 
P.O # 01531659 dt: 24-05-2016 
Rs.20,100/-From Bank Al Habib 
Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

I Lowest 

2 Lowest @10.185% 
Above 

@6.469% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Substantially 
Responsive 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

go 	WIL  Rs 54oci1:. 

Rs.9.70,0 1 1 /- 

Rs.10,03,871/- 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 
Superintending Engineer (KIk) 

Member 

(Khuw 
Acco 

timed) 
nts Offi 	-Sew) 

Member / Se retary 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

SPPRA Serial No.28163 I.D No. 

REPAIRING AND REPLACEMENT OF 
OVERHAULING WORK OF KVP 30C/500 PUMP 
NO.5 AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION (SPD-I), 
KW&SB 
Single Stage (One Envelop) 

Through SPPRA Web Site 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 
	

2 Nos 

Total Bid Received: 
	

2 Nos 

Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable):  
No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified (if applicable)  

Name of Procuring Agency : 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

N/A 

N/A 

10 
	

Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-05-2016 

1 2 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for co liance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.R Brothers declared as tie lowest 
responsive bidder by tI 	o mittee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Manzoor Ali 17r4Ilatri 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



NIT Sr. 'No. SPPRA Serial No.28163 
• 

Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPAIRING AND REPLACEMENT OF OVERHAULING W 
• KVP 300/500 PUMP NO.5 AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION 

KW&SB  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

RK OF 
SPD-I 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was eld on 
26-05-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till dead ines of 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the proc rement 
committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. H.R Brothers 
ii. M/s. Aarm Construction 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above m tioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encirl led by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

s' No Name of Firm Quoted Price Bid Security 

1.  M/s.H.R Brothers Rs.9,70,011/- Rs.19,500/- P.O # 15824379 dt: 24-05-2016 F 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karacii 

- om HBL 

2.  M/s.Aarm 
Construction Rs.10,03,871/- Rs.20,100/- P.O # 01531659 dt: 24-05-2016 From 

Al Habib Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch 
Bank 

Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting en with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Khu 
Acc 

u a 
r (E& Offi • 

Member / S 

hmed) 	(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh: 
Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

ry 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(ManzoolAiirri) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 

Members 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



' NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28163 

International 4IY Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/  
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One 

Description of work: REPAIRING AND REPLACEMENT OF OVERHAULING WORK 
OF KVP 300/500 PUMP NO.5 AT JAMILA PUMPING STATION 
(SPD-I), KW&SB 

Date of Opening: 	26-05-2016 

Eligibility/ 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.H.R Brothers 
M/s.Aarm 

Construction 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  WEN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-
44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ dis. ualified Qualified Qualified 

(Kh 	a 	ad Ahmed) 
A• oun Officer E&M-Sew) 

Mem 	ecretary 

(Saif-td- ague) 	 (Maqsood Alimed Shaikh 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (K 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 
C) 

  

   

.AiGriuk;  

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 	 (Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (S.P Circle) 	 Director (Design & Estimate) 

Members 	 Convener 

Envelope) 



IN
3I

N
T

IN
IS

 IA
II

Y
U

V
dN

O
D

 

H
S

V
M

3
1

 ̀(I
-C

ld
3 )

 N
O

L
L

V
1S

  O
N

Id
  W

l I
d

  V
' I

IN
I N

T
 .L

V
 

N
a

m
e of  W

ork
: R

E
P

A
IR

IN
G

  A
N

D
  R

E
P

L
A

C
M

E
N

T
  O

F
  O

V
E

R
H

A
U

L
IN

G
  W

O
R

K
 O

F
  K

V
P

  300/500  P
U

M
P

  N
O

.5  
C-.. •0 00 -..3 O• In .A. t.., NJ --Z 

it 
.4 o 2 

P/F  M
agnetic

 contactor F
C

  1
6

0
 N

 a
s
 required  and  a

s
 pert  

instructio
n

 of  E
ll. 	

,/
"

..1
 

P/F  M
agnetic

 contactor F
C

  300  N
  a

s
 require

d
 and  a

s
 per 

instructio
n

 of  E/I. 

P/F  spindle
 of  sluic

e
 valv

e
 1
6

 inch dia i/c
 replacem

e
n

t of  
G

.M
  spindle

 and  nuts
 3 inc

h
 dia

 and long 3  1/2
 per 1

5 K
G

  
(G

.M
)
 mak

ing
 of  spindle

 G
.m

 m
aking

 of  spindle
 color 

threading
 and  balancing facing

 of  lath  m
achin

e
 repairing

 of  
spindle

 nu
t etc

 com
plete in

 all  respect. 

P/F
 B

all  bearing N
o.7322  B

C
B

M
 FA

G
/SK

F
. 

P/F  R
oll  b

earing
 N

o.N
J  324 F

A
G

  /  SK
F

. 

P/F  oil  seal inner
 dia

 100
 m
m

 outer dia 1
5
0
 m

m
 thickness 

lO
m

m
,
 required 2. 

P/F  
universal  cross d

ia
 5inch long

 10 inch  
as

 required  
w

elding
 cutte

r and  big lath  m
achine balancing

 of  shaft  after 
facing

 welding
 balancing

 turning
 and  

polishing
 etc 

universal  size 10  inch  long 2. 

P/F  B
all  bearing N

o.73
2
2
 BC

B
M

 F
A

G
/SK

F fo
r M

otor N
o. I  

P/F  bearing lock  inner dia 25
0
 m

m
 outer dia 270

 m
m

 U
SA

 
(as

 require
d
 of  tow

n
 pum

p) 

P/F
 pum

p
 shaft S

.S
 sleev

e required 1ft long
 dia

 5
 inch  per ft 

of  19  K
G

  (tw
o

 pum
ps) 19  K

g. 

C
om

plete dism
antling

 of  pum
p N

o.5  from
 driv

e
 shaft  of  

150  H
P

  electric
 m

otor f ro
m

 universal  cro
ss and  taking

 out 
im

peller fro
m

 the
 pum

p body
 and  taking

 out im
peller

 of  
non

 retu
rn

 valve,
 sluic

e
 valv

e
 and  redu

ce com
plete in

 all  
respect in

 the
 pum

p N
o.5  at Jam

ila P/S. 

D
escri ption

 of  W
ork 

— 

Z 
0 

t..., 

Z 
0 

t,..) 

Z 
0 

t.) 

Z 
0  v•I 

— — 

0 0 
Z 

IV 

0 
v) 

— 

0 

1,...) 

0  v) 

— 

0 
0' 

— 

0 
0-  

.,.., 
= ... 
= 
=. 

,... 

s .. - 

- 
7: - ..... 

0 t0 .... 

e: 

40890.00  

ON 
0 — 
0 
6 6 

— 
s0 
0• 
--.1 
In 
6 o 

147400.00 
90900.00   

3000.00   

15000.00  

-. 
--.1  
I 

0 
--.1 
,O 
6 
o 

4500.00  

— 
--.1 
VI 
0 
0 
6 'C 

--. 
0 
C> 
0 
0 
b o 

7. :,; _ 

Cr 
A) 0 
= 

Er/ 
A> 
0 
=- 

T n 
=*2  

Cr) 
0 
o 
=- 

Each  

Cn 
A) 
o 
7-7 

Crl 
o 
.7.r 

Ea
c
h
  

Cr 
o 
-, 

A) 

 P/Job  

"0 

0 
Cr 

0 
00 
•0 
0 
6 
0 

NJ 
NJ 
0 
NJ 
0 
6 
0 

'0 
L.) 
LA 
0 
6 
0 

NJ 
•0 
•P 
00 
0 
0 
6 
0 

•0 
0 
00 
0 
0 
6 
0 

L.) 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 

la 
0 
O 
0 
0 
6 
0 

---.1 
--..1 
6 
---.1 
'0 
63 
0 

•0 
O 
0 
0 
6 
0 

-.. 
-.I ,.., 
0 
0 
6 
0 

..... 
0 O 
0 
0 6 
0 

.0. 

- 14 0000.00
  

10600 0.00   

N.) 

8 
b 
0 

162000.00  
100000.00  

3300.00   

— 

0, 0 
6 
0 

84786.00 

4950.00, 

— 

, 
0 
6 
0 

_ 

0  
0 
6 
0 

,•.• 

7
M

/s .H
.R

 B
roth

ers 

.4. 
.0 
0 
0 
0 
6 o 

— 
IV 
..0 
0 
0 
6 o 

IQ t...) 
.4. t....) .0 
0 
0 
.0 o 

ts.) 
.4. 
'0 
0 
0 
0 o 

--. 
0 
0 
'0 
0 
0 
6 o 

L..) 
la 
0 
0 
6 6 

33,000.00
  

00 
.4. 
--.3 
00 
CY• 
6 6 

q) . 
•0 
0 
0 
6 o 

— 
.0 
i•..> 
to 
0 
6 6 

—. 
— ...c,  
0 
0 6 o 

..• 
= 

= 

.4. 
ts..) 
0 
0 
0 
6 6 

108120.00  

I.) — 
.0 c....4 
0 
6 co 

168480.00   
103500.00   

3366.00   

_ 
L., 
t.) 
til 
6 o 

J— 

89025.00  

5049 .00  

20000.00  

_ 
t....) 
(...) 
0 
6 o 

7.,  
:... 
e: M

/s.A
arm

 
C

onstructi on 

4:. 
i,.) 
0 
0 
0 
6 O 

216 ,240.00   

4. L.) 
00 
C7S 
0 
6 o 

L..) 
t...) 
p'S 
•0 
C' 
0 
6 o 

- 
0 
L.> 
In 
0 
0 
6 6 

3,366.00  

l.,..) 
.4. 
O. 
to 
0 
6 o 

00 
•0 
O 
N.) 
LT 
6 o 

10,098.00   

0 
O 
0 
0 
6 o 

1,-)  —. 
1....,  
t...)  C  b 6 

....t 

.-:-. 



1-0: ---.1 (1,  VI 71:: L..) N ..., 

p.• 
7 

.., 

.—/ 

-) 
> 
r 
co 
iv
=  

n 
0 v) .-i -... 
n 
0 
70 
72 
m n -1 m 
0 

CO 

CD 

n 
0 

-I 

C
o
m

p
lete

 ove
rha

u
ling

 o
f  e

lectrica
l  p

a
n

e
l N

o
.
1
 

(M
o
tors) by

 
m

e
a
n
s o

f  d
ism

a
n
tling

 clean
ing

 o
f sta

r de
lta

 co
n
tracto

r vo
lts 

W
D

-4
0
 spray

 and  rep
la

ce
m

e
n

t o
f  b

u
rn

t lead  w
ith

  co
m

p
iling

 
in

 all  respec
t an

d
  i/c

 rep
la

ce
m

e
n

t o
f  fu

s
e

 ca
rtages. 

M
.S

  W
asher 

IS
S

 N
u
t B

o
lt
 (F

u
ll  th

rea
d). 

R
u

b
be

r pac
k
ing

 she
e
t th

ick
nes

s
 1.5

m
m

 105
 P. K

g
 99

.99
. 

0
 

4
15  A

C
, 3

  p
hase, 5

0
 H
z
 un

de
r &

  o
ve

r vo
ltag

e
 re

lay
 w

ith 
p
ha

se
 fa

ilu
re

 pha
s
e
 sh

ift,
 

p
ha

se
 flasing
,
 

asym
m

e
tric,
 

p
hase 

sequence,
 

co
n

tacto
r co

n
tro

l / w
ire

 b
reak  &

 sw
itch

  o
ff  tim

e 
d
e

lay
. 

R
ep

a
iring

 o
f  1

6
 d

ia
 no

n
 re

tu
rn

 va
lve

 i/c
 G
.M

 se
a
l  ring

 fo
r 

like
 m

o
ve

m
e
n
t o

f  to
p

 va
lve

 re
m

a
in

ing
 and  m

a
ch

in
e

 fro
m

 
m

a
rke

t and  rep
lacem

e
n

t o
f  req

u
ire

d
  parts G

.M
 B

ushes
 m

in 
p

in
 m
.s

 stu
d

  w
ith

  w
ashe

r a
s
 per

 siz
e

 a
n

d
 de

sig
n

 co
m

p
le

te
 in 

a
ll  respect. 

P
/F

  C
irc

u
ti  B

reake
r 2

5
0

  A
m
p

 JP
  selling

 160-2
5

0
  A

m
p

s
 (D

X
  

2
5

0
N

S
0  o

n
 prep

a
id

  as
 req

u
ire

d
  o

f  E
/I.
 
 

Z 
Et 

Z
n 
Z. 
"0 ... 
3 
= 

... 

=> 

...• 

.0!! z 
-1 r 

o 

—'
— ....— 

to 

(10 

l...4 
V) 

(lc 

4a 
0 

00 
Zz Z 

o 

— 

_ -  
7-. 

— 

0 

E
stim

ated
 C

os
t
 
 

Q
u
a
n
tity

 I 	
R

a
te 	
I
 

\
m

o
u

n
t 

4
500

.0
0
 

Ln 
0 
6 o 

7
2

5
.0

0
   

40 
V..5 
:0 .0 

13
0

00
.0

0
 

--.1 

0 
0 
O - 

[
2

7
4

11.00 

m 
Do r) = 

"2 

cm 

"2 -0 

go (14 

Cr a) e) 
7" 

-7... --- ..... 
o 
Cr 

— , . 
E 
= 

Vi) 
••• 
or 

'CD 
--.1 
UN 

4%. 
(A 
0 

C) 6 
0 

LN 

IV 
to 
0 
6 
0 

t-) 
1.11 

to.) 
--I 
to 
6 
0 

l....) 

VD 
s.0 
•I0 
i:t. 
0 

— 
Ca 
‘0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

--I 
1::$ 
0 
0 
6 
0 

t J 
- 1 
-:— 
___ 
— 
- •:---
- 

-A 
•0 c 
0 

0 

I 	
380

.001  

725
.00

  

.0 
LA 

0 

-A 
ta ---] c> 
0 

o 

---] 
_ ..... 
--- —, 

0 

2
8000

.0
0
  

-0::: .. - 
,": • 

g -... 

y 
T 

970,0
11 

.1:a. 
sO 
0 
0 
6 O 

VI 
s.--J 
0 
0 
b o 

2
5,3

7
5

.0
0
  

w A 
00 
0 
0 
b o 

w'--.1 
0 
0 
6 o 

-a 

0 
0 
6 o 

00  
0 
0 
0 
6 o 

..-- 

E 
= 

1.11 — 
-0,  
Url 
0 o 

395
.0

0
  

--I
\O ON 

.--• 
6 o 

CT 
6 o 

14729
.00

  

00 

0 
0 
00 
6 o 

28
560

.00  

X 

ft  
,.., 
... ) - = r 
..: 
'' 

-.-••• - 
-- 

r ..- 1,003 ,871 

Y' - 
A 
L's 
6 
O 

to 
:0 
I's.) 
Uri 
6 
0 

0'. 
O. 
La 
1...n 
6 
0 

3
,8

4
0.0

0
  

.0. 
--.1 
t•-) 
V0 
6 
0 

00 
b 
0 
CO 
6 
0 

00 
ON  
0 
b 
0 

,,,  
I 

= - 

rzi• co 
O 

03 
0 0 rci 

Y2. 3 
< 
CB 7 

go 

Et Re  3 

Vim) 0. 

3 
0) 

V) 
C 

T5 

F 
r 
d. 

K S.  
CD OQ> 

m? 
Sr  A c>3  

7 
Cl) CD z- w  

nv  

• 

  



• ATTENDANCE SHEET 
• 

SUBJECT: Repairing and replacement OF OVERHAULING WORK OF KVP 300 
/500 PUMP N0,5 AT JAMILA PUMPING STATIQN (SPD-I) KW&SB.  

OPENING DATED: 26-5-2016 

SPPRA SERIAL #28163 

S#  CONTACOTRS FIRM CELL NO AND ADRESS 
-L 

SIGNATUR 

01 

PQM etimk\ 
02 

ei\rq 
IA ' C,NicAttvC \ c3c 1 - a --le 9 i-c 

03 

04 

05 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOIrD • HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT AND ADMINIS I RAI ION DI PA MI NT 
PHONE NO 021 - 99231464 •021 - 99231463 

No. kW&SB/SR. DIR./HRD&A/397 	 Dated 14'h  Apr  

OFFICE ORDER 

T Procurement Committee-I is re-constituted as per Rule-07 o 
Public f • ocurement Rules-2010, for performing the functions presor: 
Rule-08 	Rules ibid for the w',rks for which evaluation report require '  
hoisted 	Sindh Public Procurement Authority as under 

Ili ,r. Nominee 

1  i Director Design & Estimate  1._  

	

2. 	Su erintending__EngineeL(Corioerned)__ _ 

	

3 	12qpreserltativeof_Dp_ATS),1cmc ....... 
rzi 	Representative of Finance Advisor, 1_9vIC 

	

15 	A.O. I D A.O. / A.A.0 (Concerned) K
_ 
_ 

The office of the Director Design shall be headquarter for Procur 
Committee-I. 

Tne Concerned Superintending- Engineer shall maintain the rec 
Procurement proceedings as required under Rul&9 of SPPRA-2010 

Tnis issues on the recommendation of Chief Engineer (IPD)/0 
(Planning) KW&SB and with the approval of Managing Director, KW&SB 
pa ra 5/N 

Position in P C 

Convener / Ch 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member/Secret 

2016 

tl I fl 

to be 

an 

ry 

ent 

a of 

lee 

«,!"!  
C IOk 

W&SB 
SR DI 

DISTRIBUTION 
I. Di Managing Director (TS) /C E-  (BT&O)/C E (VV1M) 
2. Cy Managing Director (Planning) / C E (IPD) KW&SB 
3. Cnief Engine-Er (W  S). 
4. D rector Design & EstimateiConvener / Chairman Com 
5. ;,.!' Members of the Committee. 
6. E Director (Finance) KW&SB 
7. D rector (IT) KW&SB 
8. [!:rector (I&C) M.D Sectt KW&SB 
9. .:aff Officer to Vice Chairman. KW&SB 

(LFA) KW&SB 
(ESTI) KW&SB 

12 rO (Budget) KW&SB 
13. IrO-II KW&SB 
14 C:ffice Copy 
15. Master File 

KW&SB 

mittec. 

c.c. to Managing Director. KW&SB 
00-2015 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23

